	04.5			
FORM PTO-1595	14 - U	5-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-5 1-52 3.14:03 REC			Patent and Trademark Office	
	1020	45340	Attorney Docket No. 10007277-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Norman Chang			ACKARD COMPANY	
Yu Cao		P.O. Box 27	Property Administration 2400	
Osamu Samuel Nakagawa		Fort Collins,	Colorado 80527-2400	
Shen Lin				
Weize Xie				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		0	
5	04 40141000		0/3/2001 A H 5	
Execution Date(s): 09/25/2001, 09/29/20		1, 10/2/2001, 10	7/3/2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new appli	cation, execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No. 153 9 600 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	
Application No.: 09/972,052	Date Filed: 10	/09/2001	3 000	
Confirmation No.: 3853 Ad	Iditional numbe	ers attached? NC)	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclos	sed	
Ann Jesus 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 1197				
Palo Alto, CA 94304		_X Autho	prization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
Zew/2008 Auseria (1000019) [88045 (19972052	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, a	्र the foregoing i	nformation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.				
,	//			
	11/5	Tw	Feb 26, 2002	
Ann Jesus Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		ing cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do Not detac	h this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment				
		ssignment n, D.C. 20231		

Rev 10/01 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0243

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007277-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING CIRCUIT SIMULATION BASED ON EFFECTIVE CAPACITANCE AND INDUC	NS BY UTILIZING A SIMPLIFIED CIRCUIT MODEL
	Application No.: 09/972,052
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of	forth therein, and any and all continuations, wals of and substitutes for said application for said the United States and of countries foreign thereto reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assig of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent	is in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, ins, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, neld and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have not executed and will not executher covenant and agree that I/we will, each texecute and deliver all such papers as may be invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree that sepecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pacontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign application generally to do everything possible to aid Histories and enforce, for its or the invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries in lending such cooperation and assistance are AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Constates and any official of any country or countries for	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United oreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue
any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or im	P, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, provement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of ed on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
application now identified by the attorney docket nu	to insert the serial number and filing date of said imber and title set forth above as soon as the same States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Date /	Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Norman CHANG	Date Application Signed: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
s personally known or proved to me of the basis of catistanto	lly appearedwho
Commissi Notary Pub Santa Ci	W. JESUS on # 1286960 fic - Colifornia ora County thes Dec 11,2004 Wy commission expires:

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007277-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I WE	nereunto set my/our nand(s) a	and seal(s)	:
	The fin	Date Assignme	nt Signad:	Oct. 3,200/
Inventor'	s Signature (Seal)			,
Inventor's	s Typed Name: Yu CAO	Da	ate Applicatio	on Signed: Oct. 3, 200/
State of	California)		,
County	ALAMEDA) ss.:		
		0		
		n the basis of satisfactory eviden		who person who acknowledged the foregoing
	nt of assignment to be his/he			
				Marcion Bracket
		MARION BRACKE COMM. # 1224789 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOR ALAMEDA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JUNE 25, 24	ž	Notary Public My commission expires: TUNE 25, 20
		Date Assignme	nt Sianed:	
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	s Typed Name: Osamu Samu	el NAKAGAWA Da	ate Applicatio	on Signed:
State of	California	1		
State Of	Camonia	,) ss.:		
County of	f)		
is persona	e me this day of ally known or proved to me nt of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfactory eviden-	ed <u>Osam</u> ce to be the	u Samuel NAKAGAWA who person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
		Date Assignmer	nt Signed:	
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	s Typed Name: Shen UN	Da	ate Applicatio	on Signed:
State of	California)) ss.:		
County of	·)		
Before	e me this day of	, personally appear	ed <u>Shen</u>	LINwho
s persona	ally known or proved to ment of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0245 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT	APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10007277-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	s Typed Name: Yu CAO		Date Application	on Signed:
State of	California	1		
otate of	Odin Orma) ss.:		
County of	f)		
Before	e me this day of		, personally appeared <u>Yu CA</u>	NO who
	ally known or proved to me at of assignment to be his/her			e person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Alexant Public
				Notary Public My commission expires:
172	rma Mahanna		Date Assignment Signed:	9/25/6/
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal) /			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Osamu Samue	I NAKAGAWA	Date Application	on Signed: 9/25/6/
State of	California)		
County of	:) ss.:)		
•		,		
s persona	ally known or proved to me ally known or proved to me at of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	u Samuel NAKAGAWA who person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
pyontor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
			D. A. A. a. a. Banakta	on Olements
inventor's	Typed Name: Shen UN		Date Applicatio	on Signed:
State of	California)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before	me this day of		, personally appearedShen_l	UN who
s persona	ally known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of a	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0246 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___10007277-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

III VV III	NESS WHEREOF, Iwe	nereunto set n	ny/our nand(s) an	iu seai(s):	
			Date Assignment	t Signed:	
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's	s Typed Name: Yu CAO		Date	e Application Signed:	
State of	California)			
County of	•) ss.:			
County of		,			
is person	e me this day of ally known or proved to me at of assignment to be his/he	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence	dYu CAO e to be the person who acknowledged the for	who egoing
				Notary Public	
				My commission expires:	
Inventor's	s Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment	t Signed:	
	s Typed Name: Osamu Samı	IN NAKAGAWA	Dota	e Application Signed:	
inventors	s Typed Name: Osamo Oume	O MAIO GAMA	Date	e Application digited.	
State of	California)) ss.:			
County of	f)			
is persona	ally known or proved to me it of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence	d Osamu Samuei NAKAGAWA e to be the person who acknowledged the for Notary Public My commission expires:	egoing
				my commodan septect	
	fla	<u> </u>			
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			Signed:	
	Typed Name: Shen UN		Date	e Application Signed: 10/1/2001	
State of	California)) ss.:			
County of	Supplies Clara $\frac{2NQ}{2}$ day of $\frac{QQ}{2}$	alow Zen I			u b
Before is persona	e me this <u>and any of the me</u> day of the me	on the basis of	_, personally appeared satisfactory evidence	e to be the person who acknowledged the for	who
instrumen	t of assignment to be his/he	ctree act and dear	d. ANN W. JESUS Implission # 1286960	Notary Public My commission expires: 12/11/2	200
	Ž	San	y Public - California nta Clara County nn. Bioles Dec 11,2004	My commission expires: / 12 177 / 2	ريان

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 4 of 5

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007277-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

1.1.2	Date Assignment Signed: / O/ J / JOO
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date / toolg.iiiloti.
Inventor's Typed Name: Weize XIE	Date Application Signed
State of California County of Santa Chara services and services are serviced to me on the binstrument of assignment to be his/her free act	who pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. ANN W. JESUS Commission # 1286960 Notary Public - Collionia Sonta Clara County
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	My Comm. Exples Dec 11, 2004 Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Orginal
State of)	e ·
County of	.
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the t instrument of assignment to be his/her free act	, personally appeared who pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed
State of)	s.:
County of	
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the l instrument of assignment to be his/her free act	passis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page 5 of 5